TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KIZIK DESIGN, LLC		06/09/2017	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAST IP, LLC	
Street Address:	319 RIVER ROAD	
City:	ALPINE	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86243431	KIZIK
Serial Number:	86246440	KIZIK
Serial Number:	86252589	KIZIK
Serial Number:	86968098	STEP ON IT
Serial Number:	87390780	F.A.S.T.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6023826000

Email: krigby@swlaw.com, ipdocket@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (Main)

Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN
Address Line 2: ONE ARIZONA CENTER

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Nielsen
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Nielsen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2017

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006111 FRAME: 0827

900414427

source=AR Certificate of Organization (changing name to FAST IP LLC) filed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006111 FRAME: 0828

late:

05/09/2917

Receipt Number: 6912461

Amount Paid: \$177.00

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF

KIZIK DESIGN, LLC WHEREBY IT IS BEING RENAMED FAST IP, LLC

RECEIVED JUN 09 2017

(Originally filed January 6, 2017)

Utah Div. of Corp. & Comm. Code

Pursuant to the Utah Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned manager of Kizik Design, LLC hereby submits its Amended and Restated Certificate of Organization.

I. Company Name

The name of the limited liability company is FAST IP, LLC (the "Company").

II. Principal Office

The street and mailing address of the Company's principal office is 319 River Road, Alpine, Utah 84004.

III. Registered Agent

The name of the Company's noncommercial registered agent is BTJD Corporate services, LLC, registration no. 7187183-0250.

Dated: June <u>9</u>, 2017.

Manager (Manager)

JUN 9'17 PM3:42

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006111 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 07/24/2017